Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 558 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Dickinson and Merlino

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION AND IN SUPPORT OF THE DUTCHER FAMILY AND THE AMERICADE EVENT

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors recognizes the importance and economic impact of the annual Americade event to Warren County, and

WHEREAS, Warren County wishes to acknowledge the continued efforts of the Dutcher family and the Americade staff in coordinating this event and ensuring its continuation for over thirty years, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes and supports the efforts of the Dutcher family and the importance of the Americade event.